Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

08-22-2007

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECC 103438928 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Ziamatic Corp. Name: Kussmaul Electronics Inc. Internal 170 Cherry Avenue Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: Corporation-State City: West Sayville Other New York 11796 State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: Execution Date(s) 8/3/07 and 8/9/07Association Citizenship General Partnership Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗓 No Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation Citizenship Assignment
 Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic My Other and Agreement of Sale (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application rlumber(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,218,294 Additional sheet(s) attached? No. †ਾYes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number istanknown): 📆 8 QUIC EJECT 77 Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane Internal Address: John J. Kane 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite D-One Highgate Dr Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: <u>Trenton</u> a. Credit Card NJ Last 4 Numbers State: Zip: 08618 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 609-882-7575 19-3750 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 609-882-5815 Authorized User Name John J. Kane Email Address: johnkane@comcast_het 9. Signature: 8/16/07 Signature Kane

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

08/21/2007 DBYRNE 00000070 193750 1218294

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT OF SALE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS IN THE MARK "QUIC EJECT"

between ZIAMATIC CORP, lo	day of Aujust, 2007 cated at 10 West College Avenue, Yardley, USSMAUL ELECTRONICS, INC., located at ville, NY 11796 (BUYER).			
BUYER all rights and interest is EJECT" including United State and all common laws rights ass	m SELLER and SELLER agrees to assign to in the United States in the trademark "QUIC is Trademark Registration Number 1,218,294 sociated therewithin along with all of the good by the above designated mark and dwill associated therewith.			
BUYER agrees to pay, and SELLER agrees to accept as full payment the sum of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000.00) as full consideration for the above-referenced trademark rights and by signing herebelow hereby acknowledges receipt of same. BUYER further agrees to pay all attorneys' fees associated with completing the transfer of rights and recording of this assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.				
BUYER and SELLER agree that this agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties herein, and both parties intend this agreement to be legally binding.				
SELLER: For ZIAMATIC CORP	BUYER: for KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS INC.			
	Ernest Kussmaul, President			
Date: 7/26/07 08/03/2007	Date: 8-9-07			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0489

STATE OF) PA		
COUNTY OF) ss:) Bucks		
Michael. Ziaylek Corp. that execute	, known to me d the within in	e to be the <u>factor</u> strument, known to	undersigned, a Notary, appeared of Ziamatic o me to be the person e Corporation herein
WIT	NESS my hand	l and official seal. Notary Publi	den c
STATE OF)) ss:)		COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal John E. Sanabor, Notary Public Yardley Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 19, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Public in and for sale for sale frage of the Electronics Inc the	said State of	lew Gash to be the <u>folsion</u> within instrument.	undersigned, a Notary, appeared of Kussmaul , known to me to be the alf of the Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

Notary Public

BARBARA PARKER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01PA6051007

QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-13-2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0490